COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

tnv Number: 208650

" lnvoice Date: 10/27/2016 9-46:40 AM

"~ RECEIPT

Reg/Drw ID: 0102

Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Chg# Charge / Payment / Fee Description _Amount Inst#/InstDate _ Municipaiity
1 DEED $87.00 201608542 BERWICK BORO
Grantor - REICHENBACH, LARRY F 10/27/16 9:46:43 AM
Grantee - FNB BANK
Consideration - $23,194 .04
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX 50.50
JCSIACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOQUSING $23.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $23.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $87.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7552 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE _.. ... S&7.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $87.00
AMOUNT DUE $87.00
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {$87.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00
Date: Oct 27, 2016 9:48:34 AM 77 Page 1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

FNB BANK N.A. VS LARRY & TAMMY REICHENBACH
NO. 81-2016 ED NO. 1723-2014 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Cx4 S~ ., 2016 @ 9:00 AM
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 29 737+0 5
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ b} § %7?
-

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

—_

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 23/14,0 (7/
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: N s s
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): % %7%5 4{: /rZ/ﬁ %AJ
TOTAL DUE: s 93/9Y. OLf
LESS DEPOSIT: s | 356,40
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § o }gl-/‘-/,o(/




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

. Plaintiff

FNB BANK N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff;
HENRY & BEAVER LLP
P.O. BOX 1140
LEBANON, PA 17042

Defendant _]
VS, LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K REICHENBACH

_I

Sheriff's Sale Date;

Writ of Execution No. :

Wednesday, October 5, 2016
2014Cv1723

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 1005 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 185603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Adver‘tising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund N
SherifPs Deed N
Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting '

Service

Service Mileage

Bistribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Current Taxes
Current Taxes
Current Taxes
Current Taxes
Delinquent Taxes
Deli nquen't Taxes
Deli nquen't Taxes
Delinquent Taxes
Sewer

Sewer

Sewer

Total Sheriff Costs

127 FOUNDRYVYILLE RD
328-330 OAK STREET
334 BOWMAN STREET

© 1005-1007 LASALLE STREET

127 FOUNDRYVILLE RD
328-330 OAK STREET

334 BOWMAN STREET
1005-1007 LASALLE STREET
127 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD
1007 LASALLE STREET
1005 LASALLE STREET

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$60.00
$66.00
$15.00
$2,584 32
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$345.00
'$24.00
$25.00
$11.50
$15.00
$240.00

$3,763.32

$267.19
$451.09
$432.26
$521.78
$1,046.86
$1,415.34
'$1,359.45
$1,624.52
$8,438.05
$339.99
$339.99

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

[T Lt o T

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570}-389-5625 (fax)
it IR SR et A [



Location of the real estate: 1005 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Municipal Costs

Sewer - 334 BOWMAN STREET - $924.07
Sewer 328-330 OAK STREET $1.744.34
Total Municipal Costs $18,904.93

Distribution Costs
Recording Fees B _ $71.00
Total Distribution Costs $71.00
Grand Total: $22,739.25

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

s ey Gl Shaed Tod
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Heather A Fepert

Henry& Beaver..

ATTORNLYS &1 LAw
937 Willow Sereet
PG Box D140
febanan, PA 170423140

www henrybeaver.com

October 13, 2016

(ffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

FNB Bank, N.A. v. Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach

No. 2014-CV-1723

Sheriff’s Sale of Real Properties — Held October 5, 2016

R, [Tare Boaver

Rernrad

Phove (P11 21453044, Bxe, LS
bax {717 240782

hess@@lhenryheave s .com

* Certilied in Cival Trial Advocacy by 1he

National Board of Trial Advoracy

127 Foundryville Road, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

328-330 Ouk Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
334 Bowman Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

1005-1007 LaSalle Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

have the recorded Deed returned to my attention at the address set forth above?

if
encl.
¢t

Included herewith please find an original and one copy of FNB Bank, N.A.”s Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value, together with a copy of the Note and Mortgage. Also enclosed 1s a check payable to
your office in the amount of $21,844.04 representing the balance of costs duc from the sale conducted
October 35, 2016.

Would you please have the Deed prepared in favor of FNB Bank, N.A. and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and [or Columbia County, Pennsylvania? Upon recording, would you please

Thank you for your kind assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or comments. please
feel free to contact me.

MARC A. HESS

Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.



REV-183 EX [2-15)

. REALTY TRANSFER TAX | cute 1 ECORPER'S USE ONLY
n S l ate Tax Pai
astllio Aty STATEMENT OF VALUE [sme

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Staterment of Value (SOV} is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a S0V accompany ail documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Marc A. Hess, Attorney for FNB Bank, N.A. {717) 274-3644
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
937 Willow Street Lebanon PA  |17046
B. TRANSFER DATA B
Date of Acceptance of Document 10 /05 /201 8 )
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/l essee(s) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622 FNB Bank, N.A.
Mailing Address Mailing Address T
35 West Main Street c/o Fulion Financial Corporataon One Penn Square
City State | ZIP Code City B State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Lancaster PA 17602
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
127 Foundry Road Berwick, Briar Creek Township
County T School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area School District 07-03B-042
D. VALUATION DATA o
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy @nN e
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. ‘I‘otal Consaderatlon

23,184.04 +0.00 = 23,184 .04
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commpon Level Ratio Factor &. Computed Value

_13,‘136.00 x 3.69 = 48 471.84 e
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. e
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate { 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interelst Conveyed

$ 48.471.84 100.00 % 100.00 % .

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
B will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
TJransfer to a trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principat and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in tieu of conderna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnaticn, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed t¢ be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.}

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

OOO0OK OO OO0

der penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to t ﬁlk@f\n\" knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Date

fo~12-/6

)
FAI RE“rf) co’MPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
HE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




REW-183 EX (2-15)

pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMLIE
Bureau of Individual Taxes

PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed, If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Staterment of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany &l documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Telephone Nu mber:

Name

Marc A. Hess, Attorney for FNB Bank, N A {717} 274-3644
Mailing Address ciy State | ZIP Code
937 Willow Street Lebanon PA |17046
B. TRANSFER DATA B

Date of Acceptance of Document 10 /05 / 2018

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lesseels) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622 | FNB Bank, N.A.

Mailing Address
35 West Main Street

qlﬁalllng Address
cfo Fulton Financial

city
Bloomsburg

U ZIP Code |

17815

State
PA

Ctty
Lancaster

Corporation, One Penn Square
State 1§ ZIP Code
pa  |17802

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
328-330 Qak Strest

City, Township, Borough

Berwick, Berwick Barough

County
Columbia

Schoat District

Berwick Area School District

Tax Parcel Number

04B-04-037

D, VALUATION DATA

Was transacticn part of an assignment or relocation? Oy AN - - S o
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3 Total Con5|derat|0n

2319404 +0.00 = 23,194.04
4. County Assassed value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor &, Computed Value

16,436.00 x 3.69 = 60,648 84

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

ia. Amount of Exemption Claimed

$ 60,648.84

] 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100.00 %

1c. Percentage of GranEtif-:ﬁ--I-_r{ferest Con\;éyed

100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession.

O

If trust was amended attach a copy

000X OO oo

Other (Please explain exemption cla

""fName of Decedent)

" (Estate File Number)

Transfer to a trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

of original and am"éﬁded trust.

imed.)

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement. )

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in Heu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from maortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment. )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and

to the be{t/pi\my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

A Respbnsmle Party

© Daie

//1"/2‘/@

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



REV-183 EX (2-15}
RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX |seex o0

pennsylvania .
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLE STATEMENT OF VALUE | 8ook number

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Mumber B
PO BOX 280603 . . -

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0803 See reverse for instructions. Date Recordad

Complete sach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is neaded, please attach additional sheets,
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt froam tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recordjng.

Name IIIIIII Telephone Number:
Marc A. Hess, Attorney for FNB Bank, N.A. (717) 274-3644
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
937 Willow Street Lebanon PA |17048
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 10 f05 /2016
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: . Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Mumber:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622 FNB Bank, N.A.
'Maiiing Address o Mailing Address e e
35 West Main Street cfo Fulton Financial Corporation, One Penn Sguare
City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg | PA 17815 Lancaster PA  |17602
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
334 Bowman Street Berwick, Berwick Borough
County School Bistrict Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area School District 04B-04-140
D' VALUATION DATA S o ——— e s e e et
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy 4 . N o
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

23,194.04 + 000 = 23,194 .04
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
B 15,751.00 X 3.69 = 58,121.19
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. o
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

$ 58,121.19 100.00 %% 100.00 Co

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
3 will or intestate succession. o

(Name of Decedent) (Estate File Mumber}
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer fram a trust. Date of transfer into the trust .
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer frorn mortgagor to a heolder of a mortgage in default, {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or divisian. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

Ogo® 0O d.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best ot,(ny knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

e s -
I

r Responsible Party .! ’ " Date
e N

FAILUREf/TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORBER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




REV-1H3 B (315"

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
A pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
4,:’ DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Mumber T
Bureau of Individual Taxes FPage Number -
PO BOXY 280603 . . -
Marrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the dead, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets,
A Statement of Value (SOV} is not required if the transfer is whotly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accormpany alf documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName - M%elebﬁe_he Number;
Marc A. Hess, Attorney for FNB Bank, N.A. (717) 274-3644
Mailing Address . City T T state” | Z1P Code
937 Willow Street Lebanon PA ;1?046
B. TRANSFER DATA B
Date of Acceptance of Document 10 /05 / 2016
Grantor(s)/Lessor{s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622 FNB Bank, N.A.
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Streetl ¢/o Fulton Financial Cerporation, One Penn Square
City o State | ZIP Code City T State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 117815 Lancaster | PA [1 7602
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1005-1007 LaSalle Street Berwick, Berwick Borough \
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area School District 04C-01-248
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy XN
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
23,194.04 +-0.00 = 23,194.04
4. County Assessed Value 5, Commen Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
19,012.00 x369 = 70,154.28
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. e
La. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor 3 Interest Conveyed
$ 70,154.28 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[0 will or intestate succession.

{Marme of Decadent) {Estate File Mumber)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnatian or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. }

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)

Carrective or confirmatoiy deed. {Attach complete capy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) e

OO0dX® OO0 O0d

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to t__he_bew_;:qy knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
‘ Date

Slgnat-ureotf _es
ﬁ;i L S s2 /L

FAILURE /fO éON{PLET‘E THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




FNB BANK, N.A.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 16807 101212016
Document Date Document Number ~ Description ... baseAmount Net Amount
10/05/2016 81-2(116 LARRY & TAMMY REICHENBACH - _ $21.844.04 F21.844 04

Total $21,844.04 $21,844.04

THIS CHECK IS V¥OID WITHOUT A BLUE AND GAEEN BACKGROUND, MICROPRINT LINES IN THE BORDER, A WATERMARK ANLD VISIBLE FLOURESCENT FIBERS.

O B0 O3 E3057L5 OJRRELALI I




09/29/2016  11:07 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 - P.006/008

7 BAJSA Y

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

s

September 29, 2016
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17813
FNB BANK N.A.

V8.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #110271 for the property located at 328-
330 Oak Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2016 is $1,744.34. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



09/29/2016  11:07 BERWICK JOINT SEWER FAX)15707528479 P.005/008

B 1\J5) )

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

September 29, 2016
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FNB BANK N.A,

VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #127294 for the property located at 334
Bowman Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2016 is $924.07.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: {570) 752-8479



09/29/2016  11:07 BERWICK JOINT SEMWER FAX)15707528479 P.004/008

P BAJSA Y

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

September 29, 2016
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff of Columbia County
Court Houge-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FNE BANK N.A.

VS,

LARRY F, REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #128262 for the property located at 1005
LaSalle Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2016 is $339.99.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: {570) 752-8479



09/29/20%6  11:07 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAN15707528479 P.003/008

7 BAJOA

( BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

September 29, 2016
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FINB BANK N.A.

VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Titmothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #128272 for the property located at 1007
LaSalle Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2016 is $33%.99.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opporturtity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



09/29/2016  11:06 BERHICK JOINT SEHER {FAX)15707528479 P.002/008

September 29, 2016
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.0, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FNB BANK N.A.

VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #200590 for the property located at 127
Foundryville Road, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2016 is $8,438.05. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 # Fax: (570) 752-8479



Deb Miiler

From: Timothy Chamberlain

Sent: Wednesday, September 28, 2016 10:57 AM
To: Deb Miller

Deb,

This property was postponed from an early date, can you check what is owed?
Thanks
Tim

LARRY & TAMMY REICHENBACH—127 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD BERWICK—07-03B-042
328-330 OAK STREET BERWICK—04B-04-037
334 BOWMAN STREET BERWICK—04B-04-140
1005-1007 LASALLE STREET BERWICK—04C-01-248

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5622




) - 0702 44-12 (REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY i
Coity D3 papce ip, FEIRITRY
 ALTERNATE ID: |
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Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Henry&Beaver..

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

937 Wiltow Steee
Y Box 1140
Lebanorn., PA 17042-1140

“'\\-‘\’\".hl‘l lT\I"i BAAVUT . CLHTR

Augpust 1, 2016

R L Beaven

Hetired

Phone (717 2743644, Exc 115
Tax £7 17 2740782

hess@henmvhewer.com

* Cortibed in Uil Trral Advoraey by che

Saticnal Boand ot Tl Advocaes

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach

No. 2014-CV-1723

Dear Sherift:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing of the Notice of the Date of Continued
sherif’s Sale as il relates to the above matter.

D U I S N SO oo U N J AU SRR
Thenk you 1o youv attention (o this mattcr. I you nave dly Juislivitsd oF COmindnts, o

need anything further from me, please feel free 10 contact me.

Hif
encl.

MARC A HESY

cc: Mr. Rollin W, Agpar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/enci,



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, :
© No. 2014-CV-1723
LARRY F. REICHENBACH and :
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH,
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On July 21, 20186, | filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County, Pennsyivania
a copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned

matter.

Date: August 1, 2016 HE

CA :

A
MARC A’ HESS /
1.D. #55774
937 Willow Street
P.O. Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644
Attorney for Plaintiff




HENRY & BEAVER LLFP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs, :

- No. 2014-CV-1723
LARRY F. REICHENBACH and
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH,

Defendants

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff Sale scheduled for Wednesday, August 3, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the
above-captioned matter has been continued until Wednesday, October 5, 2016 at 9:00
a.m.

Date: July 19, 2016 HENR

By:/
MARC A. HESY
1.D. #55774
937 Willow Street
P.O. Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644
Attorney for Plaintiff




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA t SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says thal Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true,

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Public
Scott Township, Columbta County
#y Comsiissien Expires April 21, 2020

AN NOW .ot 220 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......cccveveeeinen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Henry&Beaver..

ATTORNEYS AT | AW
937 Willow Srreet
DO Box 1140
Lelvanom, PA 170425140

www Benrylenver.comn

R blart Boeaver

Retired

Phome (F17) 2743044, Ext. L5

Bax (7 173 2740782

hesstidlen rebenver.con

= Carditicd in Crl Triak Advocacy by the

Nuteal Bowrd of Trial Adveciey

July 19, 2016

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach
No.2014-CV-1723

Dear Clerk:
Enclosed please find and original and two copics ol a Notice of Date of Continued

Sheriff's Sale to be filed in the above matter. Please file the original upon receipt and tune-
stamp and return the copies to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 1f you have any quecstions or comments,

please feel free to contact me.

Mmif

encl.

e Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/cnel.
Columbia County Sheriff’s Otfice - w/encl.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
tdentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A.,
Plaintiff
VS,

LARRY F. REICHENBACH and
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH,

Defendants

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- No. 2014-CV-1723

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF’S SALE

The Sheriff Sale scheduled for Wednesday, August 3, 2016 at 9:00 am. in the

above-captioned matter has been continued until Wednesday, October 5, 2016 at 9:00

a.m.

Date: July 19, 2016

By: 4

N/

MARGC A. HESS
1.D. #55774

937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

Attorney for Plaintiff
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Henry&Beaver..

ATTORMEYS AT LAW
9N Willow Street
Pl Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 17042-114C

www Jichirvheaver com

July 19,2016

VIA FACSIMILE 570-389-5625

AND U.S. MAIL

Office of the Shernift
Columbia County Courthousc
35 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

R. Llar Beavet

Retired

Phone (7173 2743044, bar. 115
Pa CFE7Y 1040782

lst he e aver.com

* Centiled inCivil Trind Advocacy by the

Narional Bourd ol Trial Advociey

FNB Bank, N.A. v. Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach

No. 2014-CV-1723
Sheriff’s Sale of:

127 Foundryville Road, Berwick, Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, PA
328-330 Oak Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, PA

334 Bowman Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, PA
1005-1007 LaSalle Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, PA

Dear Sirs:

Please continue the Sheriff's Sale of the above-referenced real property currently
scheduled to be held Wednesday, August 3, 2016 to the continued Sheriff”s Salc date of
Wednesday, October 5, 2016. Plcase announce the date, time and location of the continued sale

to all partics in attendance at the scheduled sale.

/lif
ce*

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any gucstions or comments,
please feel free to call me.

Mr. Rollin W, Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A.



JUL/19/20:6/TUE 09:31 AM FAL No, 717 274 €742 P 001

Henry&Beaver..

ATTORHEYS AY Law
Charles V. Heny, LIl 937 Willow Street R. Hart Beaver
Frederick S, Wolf B, Box 1140 Retired
Thomas [ Harlan Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
Wiley I'. Parker* www.henrybeaver.com Phigme (717 2743644, Bxt. 115
John H, Whirmoyer Fax (717) 27467182
Christapher ). Cayle hess@henrybeaver.com
Kevin M. Richards
Muarc A. Hanrs * Certified in Civil Trial Advocacy by the
Arvay B, Leonard Narional Board of Tral Advocaey
Foberta j. Sautlago
Heacher A, Eggert

July 19, 2016

VIA FACSIMILE 570-389-5625
AND U.S. MAIL

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach
No. 2014-CV-1723
Sheriff’s Sale of:
127 Foundryville Road, Berwick, Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, PA
328-330 Oak Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, PA
334 Bowman Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, PA
1005-1007 LaSalle Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County, PA

Dear Sirs:

Please continue the Sheriffs Sale of the above-referenced real property currently
scheduled 1o be held Wednesday, August 3, 2016 to the continued Sheriff’s Sale date of
Wednesday, October 5, 2016. Please announce the date, time and location of the continued sale
to all parties in attendance at the scheduled sale.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments,
please feel free to call me.

/it
cc: Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A.



IUL/13/2016/TVE 09:31 AM FAL No. 71T 274 6782 P, (02

HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
|dentification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A., - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
- CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS, :

; No. 2014-CV-1723

LARRY F. REICHENBACH and ‘

TAMMY K. REICHENBACH,
Defendants

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF’S SALE

The Sheriff Sale scheduled for Wednesday, August 3, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the

above-captioned matter has been continued until Wednesday, October 5, 2016 at 9:00

a.m.
i
Date: July 19, 2016 H ¥
By: /A 7
A HESY

1.D. #55774

937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644
Atiorney for Plaintiff
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Charles V. Henry, 11
Frederick S. Wolf
Thoraas P. Harlan
Wiley P. Farker”
john H. Whitmoyer
Christopher J. Coyle
Kevin M. Richards
Marc A, Hess

Arny B, Leonard
Rober ). Sontiago
Heather A. Egpert

09:31 A FAX No, 717 274 6782

1B

Henry&Beaver..

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
937 Willow Streer
P.0. Box 1140
Lebanon, PA 17042-11403

wivw lienrybeaver.com

July 19, 2016

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach
No. 2014-CV-1723

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find and original and two copies of a Notice of Date of Continued
Sheriff’s Sale to be filed in the above matter. Please file the original upon receipt and time-
stamp and return the copies to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or comments,
please feel free to contact me.

Vv YOPrS,

Aif

encl.

ce: Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.
Columbia County Sheriff’s Office - w/encl.

F, 003

R. Hart Besver
Rerited

Phone (7171 2743644, Bxx. 115

Fax (7117) 27467812
hess@henrybeaver.com

* Certified in Civil Treial Advocacy by the
Matonal Banrd of Trial Advocacy



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $.34Si00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $1580 180
MAILING COSTS $ 5600

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § 9HL00
POSTING IJANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /A
NOTARY $ |5 LO0

TOTAL ol ok deole ek ke ko ke sk ok R ke ko K $ 67?}&
WER POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 2584, 30
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $100.00

'I‘OTAL ke ofeckfeok sk kok koo Rk Rk sk sk ok $ 3.83(/' g}
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 7),60

TOTAL *#kdoksokiok sk kb sk 4% § ?Z,ab

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO. TWP & COUNTY 20 $96719 Us) o9 43326 S3)7%

SCHOOL DIST. 20 S | s ¢97, 96
DELINQUENT 20 $700%5.36 /39hé¥ /33867 I1STH
TO]AL *****H*************** $7%é 93
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: | - o
_ 3,99 768,05
SEWER 0 $57836,63 23619 2 -
WATER 20§ 1538,3%
TOTAL %**% %% F % ek hsekodiondkkddkx ¢ !03-37(07
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 2Y0,®
MISC. $

$
TOTAL EEEEEEEEEEEEE ELEEEEEE] $ —O—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) | s 0 5.2




0512712016  09:43 BERMICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.005/005

‘ | BERWICK AREA SEWER AUTHORITY |

May 26, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

FNB BANK N.A
VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #110271 for the property located at 328-
330 Qak Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 is $1528.38. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Penngylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479



0512712016  09:43 BERWICK JOINT SEHER FAX)15707528479 P.004/00S

P BAJOA

{ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

May 26, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FNB BANK N.A

VS,

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #127294 for the property located at 334
Bowman Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 1s $708.09.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Oppertunity Provider and Emplayer”

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



0512712016  09:43 BERWICK JOINT SEHWER {F AX)15707528479 P.003/005

P BAJSA

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

May 27, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Calumbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FNB BANK N.A

VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH -

N(: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Desar Timothy:

The-amount due on the sewer account #128262 for the property located at 1005
LaSalle Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 is $231.99.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Morts

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



05/2712016  09:43 BERMICK JOINT SEWER {FRN)N5707528479 P.002/005

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

May 27, 2016

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FNB BANK N.A

VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:

" The amount due on the sewer account #128272 for the property located at 1007.
LaSalle Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 is $231.99.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Morxis
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479



0512712016  09:43 BERWICK JOINT SEWER {FAX)15707528478 P.001/005

P BAJSA

{ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHOR]TY

May 27,2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherift of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Blobmsburg, Pa 17815
FNB BANK N.A

VS.

LARRY F. REICHENBACH
TAMMY K. REICHENBACH

NO: 2014-CV-1723
NO: 2016-ED-81

Dear Timothy:
. The amount dug on the sewer account #200590 for the property located st 127
. Foundryville Road, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 is $7836.62. This

amount includes lien fees and tappage fees on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kelly Moﬂi

Authority Clerk

: Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSAis an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 e Fax: (570) 752-8479



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-16 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO25111
REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K DISTRICT: BERWICK EBQRO
1233 FERRIS AVE DEED 20080-9201
BERWICE PA 18603 LOCATION: 1005 1007 LASALLE ST BERWICK
PARCEL: 04C-01 -248-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS
2015 PEIM 1,576.41 21.55 0.00 1,597.596
TOTAL DUE : $1,597.96

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September,2016

THIS IS8 TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2015

REQUESTED BY: (, 0L u. MB £/ CounlyY SHEREFF



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-16 FEE:5$5.00 CERT. NOZ5110
REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
1233 FERRIS AVE DEED 20020-5136
BERWICK FA 18603 LOCATION: 334 BOWMAN ST
PARCEL: 04B-04 -140-00,000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO3TS DUE
2015 PRIM 1,318.75 17.86 0.00 1,336.61

TOTAL DUE $51,336.61

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MOCONTH OF: September, 2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2015

REQUESTED BY: Co LumBraA Cuva] y SiHeE 1o FF



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-16 FEE:§5.00

REICHEENBACH LAKRY F & TAMMY K
1233 FERRIS AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2015 PRIM 1,373.05
TOTAL DUE

CERT. NO25109

DISTRICT: BERWICK BORD

DEED 20031-5265
LOCATION: 328-330 QOAK ST
PARCEL: 04E-04 -037-00,000

----- PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST COSTS DUE

$1,391.68

TAYX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September,2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2015



COUONTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-16 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO25108
REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP
1233 FERRIS AVE DEED 20040-2249
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 127 FOUNDRYVILLE RD BERWICK
PARCEL: 07 -03B-042-00,000

————— FENDING-- - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE

2015 PRIM 1,014.86 13.50 .00 1,028.36

TOTAL DUE : $1,028.36

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September,2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2015



Tax Notice ZIN I 0TI FY Munticipality
BRIARCREEK TWpP
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO-
Joan M. Rothery
122 TWIN CHURCH RCAD
Berwick PA 1B6D3

HOURSMAR & APR - TUE & THUR: PM - 8P
WED:1-4 PM & 3-8 PM
OTHER MONTHS WEDNESDAY ONLY

PHONE:570-759-2118

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - FROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

REICHENBAGCH LARRY F & TAMMY K

524 VISTA DRIVE
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BiLL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA Col niy 03/01 12016 11633
DESCRIPYION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS INSCOUNT [vax AMOLINT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 13138 10.491 135.05 137.81 151.5%
SINKING 1 12.88 13.14 14 45
FIRE 1 12.88 13.14 14.45
TWF RE B 77241 7882 8670
The discount & penalty 238.05 242.91 267 .19
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience ¥paidonoroefote | Wpaid onorbefore | If paid after -
CNTY  TWP This tax retumed
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2017

PARCEL: 07 -03B-D42-00,000
127 FOUNDRYVILLE RD

.1362 Acres Land 2000
Buildings 11,136
b vou dzsirs o feceipl, s&0d & sol-52d-ass 20 S1aTped enveape with your payment Total Assessment 13:136 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WHTH YOUR PAYMENT
2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2046 Bit # 1378
B B S S N —
MakdGheck Payabie To: Parcel #: 07 03804200000 Prop. Type
' The Benvick Area School District Property Locatfon and Description: AsEessment:
Joan Rothery, Tax Collector 127 FOUNDRYVILLE RD L= 2,000
122 Twin Church Road 138 B= 11,136
BQF\VIC}(. PA 18603 T= 13‘136
Telephone: §T0:759-2918 Emafl: i_rokery@yahon.com Tax Description | Miifs/Rate Amoont |
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 442300 5810t
Taxes are due and payment is requested from: !
3 HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION ; NA NA,
P FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
=  REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K i Paid By Bf31/2016 2% Discounted Amount 5£09.30
0 é%i?&%’}ﬁgﬁ;\ggoy 28 If Paid By 10/31/2016 FACE Amount | 581.01
! ‘ ¥ Paid After 10/31/20716 10% Penaty Amoum 532.11

zd

Office Hours:
July ana Au
July and 4

Seslember thew December -

Lgust - Wednesda

QLEt - Tuesday and Thursday from 6 - Bpm
y from 1 - 45m and § - 8pm
Wadnesday hours only

d50:+0 91 62 unp



BTN 2016 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE. THUR : S:30 AM-4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REGUESTED

REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K

524 VISTA DRIVE
“BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2016 5629
DESCR IFTION ASSESSMENT ___MjLLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 16,436 10.491 168.98 172.43 189.67
SINKING 1 i6.11 16.44 18.08
FIRE 1.25 20.14 20.55 21.58
LIGHT 1.75 28.18 28.76 30.20
BCORO RE 111 178.79 182.44 191.56
The discount & penalty 412.20 420.62 451.09
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprl 30 June 20 June 30
for your convenience #f paid on or before | ¥ paid on or before | i pald after
CNTY TWpP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2017

328 330 OAK 5T

PARCEL: 04B-04 -037-00,000

.07 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 13,936
if you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessmenit 16,436 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
ETTITTN 2016 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2016 5630
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 15,750 10.491 161.93 165.23 181.75
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 15.43 15.75 17.33
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 19.30 19.69 20.67
LIGHT 1.75 27.01 27.56 28.94
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM- 4PM BORO RE 11.1 171.33 174.83 183.57
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penal
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been t:alcvfl':uau:lty PAY THIS AMOUNT - ::095-00 Junez‘g&(}ﬁ . :3302.26
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | If paid afier
CNTY — TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K Penalty 10 % 5 % January 1, 2017
524 VISTA DRIVE PARCEL: 04B-04 -140-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 334 BOWMAN ST
.05683 Acres Land 1,15
Buildings 14,735
I you desire a recept, send a sell-addressed slampad envelope with your payment Total Assessment 15,750 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
2016  County & Municipality DATE BILL NQ.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2016 5631
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 19,012 10.491 195.46 199.45 219.40
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 18.63 19.01 2091
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 23.29 23.77 24.96
LIGHT 1.75 32.60 33.27 34,93
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR © 9:30 AM -4 PM BORO RE 1.1 206.81 211.03 221.58
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty 476. 486. 21.78
PHONE:570-752-7442 :_'lave been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 & June 3?6 53 Junes 10
or your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | I paid afier
CNTY  TWP This tax returmned
Discount 2% 2% to courthousa on:
REICHENBACH LARRY F & TAMMY K Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2017
524 VISTA DRIVE PARCEL.: 04C-01 -248-00,00(
BERWICK PA 18803 1005 1007 LASALLE ST
.1286 Acres Land 2,800
- Buildings 16,212
It you desire a receipt, send a sel-addressed stamped envelopa with your payment ©  Total Assessmant 19,012 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
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Henry&Beaver..

ATTORMLYS AT LAW

Charles V. Tenry, L 937 Willona Street
[rederick 5 Wolt PO Box LI40
Plhwonias T Harkan Lebanoun, PA 17042-1140
Wiley PParker? waw. henrrboaver.com

joha 1 W hirmaoyer
Chrisrplier 1. Coyle
Kovin M Riclhards
Mare AL Fless

Amy B Leonard
Raolwerra | Sanriagy
leatler AL Ewrerr

July 6, 2016

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

B Llert Beover

Retirek

Phowe (710 2743044, Txt. 115
Pax AT171 274671582

bessihenrybeavet.com

* Certibed in Civad Trial Advoeacy by the

Sational Board of Trial Advoeacy

Re:  FNB Bank, N.A. v. Larry F. Reichenbach and Tammy K. Reichenbach

No. 2014-CV-1723

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed pleasc find the following to be filed in the above matter:

1. An original and onc copy of an Amended 3129.1 Affidavit.

2. An original and one copy of an Affidavit of Service.

Please file the originals upon receipt and time-stamp and return the copics 1o me in the enclosed

sel[~addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your altention to this matter, If you have any guestions or comments,

please feel free to contact me.

MARC A. HESS

it

encl.

ce: Mr. Rollin W. Apgar, FNB Bank, N.A. - w/encl.
Columbia County Sheriff’s Olfice - w/encl.



HENRY & BEAVER LLP
By: Marc A. Hess
Identification No. 55774
937 Willow Street

P.O. Box 1140

Lebanon, PA 17042-1140
(717) 274-3644

FNB BANK, N.A.,
Plaintiff

VS,
LARRY F. REICHENBACH and

TAMMY K. REICHENBACH,
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

. No. 2014-CV-1723

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FNB Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the

Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed and as of the present time the following

information concerning the real properties located at:

a. 127 Foundryville Road, Berwick, Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 18603, Parcel No. 1, and having a legal description as set forth on

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference;

b. 328-330 Oak Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 18603, Parcel No. 2, and having a legal description as set forth on

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference;



c. 334 Bowman Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 18603, Parcel No. 3, and having a legal description as set forth on

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference; and

d. 1005-1007 LaSalle Street, Berwick, Berwick Borough, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 18603, Parcel No. 4, and having a legal description as set forth on

Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by reference:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name

Larry F. Reichenbach

Larry F. Reichenbach

Tammy K. Reichenbach

Address

1005 LaSalle Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Prison
721 Iron Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1233 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment.

Name

Larry F. Retchenbach

Larry F. Reichenbach

Tammy K. Reichenbach

Address

1005 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Prison
721 lron Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1233 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is

a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

FNB Bank, N.A.

FNB Bank, N.A.

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation

Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation

Address

c/o Fulton Financial Corporation
One Penn Square
Lancaster, PA 17602

c/o Fulton Financial Corporation
200 North Third Street
Harrisburg, PA 17112

1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

c/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esquire
BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP
106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

3476 Stateview Boulevard
Fort Mills, SC 29715

¢/o Jonathan Lobb, Esquire
PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

8200 Jones Branch Drive
Mailstop 202
MclLean, VA 22102

c/o Peter Wapner, Esquire

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND JONES LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

FNB Bank, N.A. ¢/o Fulton Financial Corporation
One Penn Square
Lancaster, PA 17602
FNB Bank, N.A. 200 South Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603
5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

Name Address

n/a

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

n/a

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenant / Occupant 127 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Tenant / Occupant 328 Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Tenant / Occupant 330 Oak Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Tenant / Occupant

Tenant / Occupant

Tenant / Occupant

Susan M. Hill, Esquire
(Divorce Attorney for
Larry F. Reichenbach)

Christine M. Luschas, Esquire
(Divorce Attorney for

Tammy R. Reichenbach)
Berwick Area School District

Briar Creek Township

Tax Collector, Briar Creek Township

Borough of Berwick

Tax Collector, Borough of Berwick

Columbia County Tax Claim

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Support Division

334 Bowman Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1005 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1007 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 17603

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Derr, Pursel, Luschas & Naparsteck, LLP
120 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

150 Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Joan Rothery
150 Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1800 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Connie C. Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Main Street County Annex
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
T.P.L. Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Internal Revenue Service
Advisory Unit

Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group

Internal Revenue Service
Advisory Unit

P.O. Box 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Bt Floor, Strawberry Square
Department 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

William Green Federal Building
600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia, PA 19106

600 Arch Street, Room 3259
Philadelphia, PA 12106

The information provided in this Affidavit is based on a lien search which covers

through June 27, 2016. Subsequent to the date of filing the Praecipe for Writ of

Execution the lien search will be updated to and through the date of filing the Praecipe

for Writ of Execution, and if there are any additional mortgages, judgments or liens, or

any party entitled to notice of sheriff’s sale as of the date of filing the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution, said Notice will be provided at least thirty (30) days prior to the sale date and

an Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 will be filed.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best

of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements



herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorifies.

HENRY & BEAVER LLP
/ -

/

Date: ‘B&Vtﬁ- 5 il By:
AU

|.D. #55774
Attorney for Plaintiff



